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BUREAU OF EDUCATION.
OFFICE OF DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS.

Cebu,Cebu,P.I.,June 5, 1905.

WRAPPER.

Manila,P. I., May 23, 1905.

Respectfully forwarded to Mr. 
Moses Friedman, Cebu, Cebu, 5.I., 
for his consideration and attention 

The prompt return of these 
papers is requested.

Acting Division Superintendent.

general Superintendent of Educat­
ion.

Forwards service record of 
Mr. Moses Friedman.



140'
department of public Instruction.

Huron of ^buofioir.
glairilti, g.

Office of General Superintendent,

May 23, 1905.

Mr. Moses Friedman,

Cebu,"

Uebu,'

(Through the Division Superintendent)

Dear Sir:-

In order that the service record of every teacher

in this Bureau may be complete and correct at the beginning of 

the next school year, the following statement is presented for 

your consideration: you were appointed as teacher January 13, 

1904, arrived in the Philippine Islands January 12, 1904, re­

ceiving half salary for the period December 12, 1903 - January 

12, 19o4, and began your duties January 13, 1904. During the 

period of your service you have enjoyed the following vaca­

tions :

Meh. 20, 1904 - Meh. 22, 1904
May 8, 1904 - May 30, 19o4

Dec. 25, 19o4 - Jan. 7, 1905
Apr. 2, 1905 -

You rendered vacation Institute service from March 23 - May 7, 

1904, and from May 31 - June 11, 1904. There are no absences 

from duty reported against you. You were appointed at an annual 

salary of £1400.00 which salary you still receive. Your service 

has been continuous in the Division of Uebuf You are reported 

aw having taken a United states Teacher examination obtaining a



•1 /* 11 <’* iX1 -iUui J

rating of %83.45. Such is your service as shown by the records 

of this Bureau. This letter should receive your immediate at­

tention and you should at once advise this office as to whether 

or not in your opinion the statement as presented is correct. 

Any discrepancy to which you invite attention will be investi­

gated. It is also desired that you furnish such other data or 

information as you may consider of interest or value.

Very respectfully,

mjh-c

Acting eneral Superintendnent.
H
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June 25,1906.

The Honorable

The Secretary of the Interior.

Sir:

I have the honor to recommend, that the Civil Service Commission 

be requested to issue a certificate for the transfer of Moses 

Friedman from the position of Teacher at $1400 per annum in the 

Philippine Islands Service to the position of Assistant Superintendent 

at a salary of $1500 per annum in the Haskell Institute, Lawrence, 

Kansas.

Mr. Friedman was Sloyd Teacher at $900 per annum in the Indian 

school at Phoenix,Arizona, and resigned on December 11,1903, for the 

purpose of accepting an appointment in the Philippine Islands. It 

is believed from his record in the Indian School Service, and from 

letters now on file frayi his superior officers in the Philippines, 

that he possesses ther requisite business and executive qualifications 

for the position of Assistant Superintendent.

Very respectfully, .

WAM ig Commissioner
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INDIAN OFFICE,
June 25,1906.

Recommends that a certi­
ficate be issued for the transfer 
of Moses Friedman from the posd- 
t i on~oT~Teacher ,114 00, Phi 1 ipp ine 
Islands, to assistant superin­
tendent , Haskell Institute.

APPRO VEi)

Secretary.



University of Cincinnati Settlement.
(LIBERTY AND PLUM.)

Dr. xv. B. DtTTTERA. B. D„ Director.

OCT 8 1SUQ

To Whom it may Concern,

This is to certify that 
the bearer, Mr. Moses Friedman had charge of our 

Manual Training work last Winter. During this 

period he organized and systematized the work with 

most commendable satisfaction.

In the carrying on of it, and in re­

sults obtained, he evidenced that thorough famil­

iarity with his duty, which confirms his capabil­

ity and efficiency.

Both in discipline and in stimula­

ting those under his care to earnest effort, he 

was equally successful.

In view of these expressions we feel 

confident he warrants the fullest consideration 

where opportunity for his line of work may be af­

forded.





TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Mr. Moses Friedman has been Manual Training teacher 

at this school for the last two years, and in this position 

has given eminent satisfaction. He has thoroughly organized 

the department, and his instruction in sloyd, wood carving, 

mechanical drawing, etc., has been most successful.

Mr. Friedman has frequently been called upon to ad­

dress the Woman’s Club and the Indian Institutes on his spe­

cialty. During the summer of 1902 he was granted special 

privileges in the University of California.

As a young man of excellent character, enthusiastic,

inspiring, and fully prepared in his profession, I take pleas­

ure in recommending him to all interested.

Superintendent.

U. S. Indian School,

Phoenix, Arizona,

April 6, 1903





Department of the Interior,
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE,

Washington, D. C

January, 27, 190$»

To Whom It May Concern:

This introduces Mr. M. Friedman, Instructor in Manual Training at 

the United States Indian School, at Phoenix, Arizona.

Mr. Friedman has held this position during the past three years and 

has built this department up to the first position in the service. He is 

an efficient instructor and has marked ability in introducing and 

carrying out industrial work,

I hold Mr. Friedman in the highest esteem through personal 

acquaintance and feel the department is losing a valuable and efficient 

officer by his resignation^which he has asked, should it take effect on 

December, lath, giggt.

Very
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Cebu,Cebu,P.I

The General Superintendent of Education,

Manila.

Dear Sir:

I have the honor to make the following statement concerning

the work of Hr.Moses Friedman in the Manual Training Department of the Cebu 

Secondary School. Although this work has been in progress only a few months, 

yet it is well organized and is producing good results. The pupils themselves 

are interested and show an excellent spirit,and the work has been spoken of 

in high terms by some of the most influential people of the community.

Mr. Friedman has overcome many difficulties and much credit is 

due him for accomplishing so much in so short a time.

Very respectfully,



!



Form No. 33.

Mani la,.. November 1, 1904. . ... ... 190
j Receive?0 <

Mr. Moses Friedman,, ! '• C v 1
Manila, Po I.

Sir
You are hereby appointed a teacher, class 8

in the Bureau of Education

with compensation at the rate of __ ... --- dollars
per annum, the appointment to take effect Nbvemoei 1, 1904.

Promotion from cl a s s 91 at $1200 p er annum._______________ _____________

Attest:

13343-1
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION.

BUREAU OF EDUCATION.
MANILA, P. I.

Office of General Superintendent.

Manila, Nov. 22, 1904 9

Mr. Moses Friedman,

(Through Division Superintendent®)

Dear Sir:-

I have the honor to inclose herewith your promotion to 

teacher, class 8, with compensation at the rate of fourteen 

hundred dollars per annum, effective as of November 1st, 1904, 

Also an oath of office which should be accomplished by you and 

returned to this office without delay0

General Superinten­
dent

Bk-D,
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in. 5. IRaval Station

©longapo, ip. 1L

June..21st, 1905-

It gives me pleasure to state that Mr.M.Friedman 

was temporarily employed in this department during April 

and May of this year-as draftsman, and during that time 

designed and made the plans for barracks estimated to cost 

$50,000; made plans for the reconstruction of two steel 

shop buildings, and reinforced concrete wall, wharf and pier.

His work showed familiarity with building construction 

and practical drafting.

He was of great assistance to me during the compara­

tively short time he had at his disposal.

Civil Engineer, U.S.N
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION.

DIVISION OF CEBU.

Cebu, February 13, 1906.

Ufy dear Mr. Friedman: -

It gives me pleasure to say a word concern­

ing the work which you did down here and if it will be of any assis­

tance to you on your return to the States I shall be very glad.

You organized the manual training department of our Provincial 

High School and got it to going upon lines that have been most suc­

cessful. Your successor, himself an able instructor, has not found 

it necessary to change the general organization of the department. 

Your work as an organizer was good and as an instructor it was also 

all that could be asked for. I remember likewise your willingness 

to do any outside work that came up,e.g., the making of plans for 

the barrio school houses and the preparing of an exhaustive report 

on industrial education in the Philippines.

Wishing you all good luck, if you decide to leaVe the<work he.,re 

and return to the States, I beg to remain,

Very truly yours,

Division Superintendent.

Mr. M. Friedman,

Bureau of Education,
Manila.
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ILL S. IRaval Station
©lotigapo, jp. IL

April 30th 7.9 (7.6.

Rear Admiral Mordecai T.Endicott,

Chief of Bureau of ^ards & Docks,

Davy Department,

Washington, D.C.,

Dear Sir:-

This is to present Mir.M.Friedman, a gentleman who

served with me temporarily for several months last year at 

Olongapo and proved himself an experienced architectural 

draftsman,- and a valuable assistant, when such were scarce.

His personal qualities were above criticism and I

think were duly recognized by the Insular Government author­

ities who claimed his services.

Very respectfully

Civil Engineer, U.S.H
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r. Moses Friedman*

Teacher

1400 p»a» Phil. Service

Asst. Superintendent 

Indian Serv.,Interior

1500 per annum.

2 /
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July 11, 1906,

Be spectrally returned to the Honor­
lie the Secretary of the Interior, 
approved.

The record of ItF. Friedmr’s ser­
vices under this Department is shown 
in the second indorsem-.nt hereon.

Acting Secretary of War.'
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IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING:

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Education OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,

Subject:
Appointment of Moses 

Friedman as Superintendent 
at Carlisle.

WASHINGTON.
March 7, 1908.

The Secretary of the Interior.

Sir: -

I have the honor to recommend your approval of the

transfer of Moses Friedman of Ohio, from the position of 

Assistant Superintendent of the Haskell Institute, Lawrence, 

Kansas, at a salary of $1500 per annum, and his appointment 

as Superintendent of the Indian School at Carlisle, Pennsyl­

vania, at a salary of $2500 per annum; vice Major Wm. A. Mercer, 

ordered to return to his regiment.

Mr. Friedman originally entered the Indian Service in 

March, 1901, and has a fine record on industrial lines. I believe 

that he possesses the necessary business and executive ability 

to perform satisfactorily the duties of superintendent of a 

large institution like Carlisle.

I further recommend that he be designated a Special 

Disbursing Agent, to be required to give bond in the penal 

sum of $60,000.

His appointment is herewith enclosed.

Very respectfully,

WAM=M

C / ; /. /isSC"



HK RCM.Y TO TOC

Education
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, 

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,

Subjects WASHINGTON.
Appointment of Moses March 79 2.908 >

Friedman as Superintendent 
at Carlisle,

Moses Priediaan# Assto Supto#
Haskell Institute#

Lawrence# Kansas»

o -
S? c

I *2
X .>

3 Q
’to

L C o o 
co C

O

o &

Sirt-

You are hereby transferred from the position of Assist- 

«at Superintendent of the Haskell Institute# Lawrencev Kansas„ 

at a salary of <1500 per annum# and appointed Superintendent of 
the Indian School at Oarlialeo Pennsylvania/ at a salary of 
12500 per annum; vice Major Wm„ A<> Mercer,, ordered to return 

to his regiment..

You will be designated a Special Disbursing Agent# and 

you will ba required to give a bond in the sum of #60#000o

Pull instruotions with rofe_'ertce to the preparation of 

your bond and receipting for the property will be given you m 
another letter^

Very respectfullyP
CAIMI

March II # 1908 o •• * ddntiulRal<uief.,
^Approved*

jr Assistant Secretary,,



March 9, 1908.

The Civil Service Commission-

Gentlemen

Your Certificate is requested for the transfer

of J^«i8^Xi®dman_of Oh;c, from the position of Assistant 

Superintendent of the Haskell Institute, Lawrence. Kar-;^. at e 

salary of $.1300 per annum, to the position of Superintendent.

L’v.g.-lqdlan School at Carlisle; Pennsylvania, at a salary of 

$2800 per annum, vice Major fra, Ao Meroer, ordered to return to 

his regimento
The Cammisslonor of Indian Affairs states as follows.

. Firedman originally entered the Indian Service
in Maron 1901, and nas a fine reoord on industrial line*. I believe 
•hit he possesses the neoes^ary business and executive ability to

I? ^atlsfaotorily the duties of superintendent of a large in­
stitution like Carllsleo*

Very respectfully
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March 11 1908 ----- --

Mom* Friedman,

Superintender* of the Indian School it Carlisle, Penneylwanla,

March 7, 1908

Sl'i.ty Thou san.

60,000

Comleeloner

Indian Affaire
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Subject:
Transmitting bond of 

Moses Friedman.

The Secretary of the Interior.

Sir:

I have the honor to transmit herewith for ap­

proval the official bond of Moses Friedman, dated March 

20, 1908, who was appointed on the 7th instant to be Super­

intendent of Carlisle Indian School, Pennsylvania, and 

was designated a Special Disbursing Agent by letter of 

the 11th instant.

Very

ng Commissioner(S)



o TREASURY DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY. . ■•■) 3q y

"1908.

t\

MAILS $

& HECEiVED 
☆ MAR 301908 * 
C TO APPT. DIV. y

tAA,s h I n gto N Mar c h 28, 
A

The Honorable

The Secretary of the Interior

Sir;

I have the honor to acknowledge receipt, by refer­

ence from you, of the official bond of Moses Friedman as 

Superintendent of the Carlisle Indian School Pennsylvania 

and as Special Disbursing Agent. The said bond which is 

given in the penal sum of sixty thousand dollars ($60,000) , 

and is dated March 20, 1908, will be placed on file in this 

office.



REFER IN REPIT TO THE FOLUOWIHO:

Education
22349,*08
EWJ

WASHINGTON.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,

April 2, 1908

Subject:
Moses Friedman assumes charge 

of the Carlisle Indian School

ft APR 3-1908 ☆
TO APPT. 01V,

The Secretary of the Interior

Sir:

I have the honor to report that Moses Friedman

receipted to Supervisor Dickson in

Indian School, Pennsylvania, for 

charge of the Carlisle

all property, etc., belong-

ing to the United States, and assumed charge thereof as

Superintendent on the 1st instant.

(S)

Very respectfully,

ommis stoner.



C-

^r/ee
Authority.,

March I- not

Compilssioner of Indian Affaire.
/

Authority 1» hereby granted you to require Moses Fried- 
hal t, Superintendent of the Carlisle Indian Schools Pennsylvania, 
to file a new bond in the penal sum of $55,000,, under the provi­
sions of the Act of Congress approved April so, 1908 (35 Stats., 
70): also for you to pay all expenses incurred in connection with 

procuring corporate surety thereon, from "Contingencies, Indian De­
partment 1909*,

Very respectfully,

K-37
X.

, f'C-
Assistant Secretary.



1-67760

1913

FOR file
1913, in

Illinois

1
Education-Employee
94563-1913 

H V B
/

Premium due, 
on bond. /

AUG 11
Mr. M. Frlednan,

Supt. Carlisle School.

Sir:

Answering your letter of August 1, 

which you enclose a bill forwarded you bythe

Surety Company for the third annual premium due on your 

bond of $55,000, dated August 29, 1911, you are advised 

that the Illinois Surety Company is included in the list 

of companies holdlrg certificates from '* he Secretary of 

the Treasury as acceptable sureties on federal bonds.

The hill is returned herewith as requested. 

Respectfully,
( Signed} C. F. Hauke.

8-7-^JG Second Assistant Commissioner.



M. -RIEDMAN, Superintendent.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR.

United States Indian School,
CARLISLE, PA.

FILED BY E. f. fe.

August 1, 1913

The Honorable

Commiesloner of Indian Affairs, 

Washington, D. C.

Sir:

I have a bill from the Illinois Surety 

Company for the renewal of premium on a $55,000 

bond, from August 30, 1913 to August 30, 1914. 

Before making this payment, I respectfully request 

information as to whether this Company is accept­

able. The bill is enclosed herewith, which I re­

spectfully ask to be returned".
.■r

Very respectfully,
"—» ory.. j T

Superintendent.

hF-BH



Bluoatlon-
Employees. 

41374-1912
H VB

Bond.

Manager fidelity 'Department
rUn

M.4Y -2 1312

Federal Union Surety Company,

Indianapolis, Indiana. /

Sir: /

Answering your letter of April 24, 1912, relative 

to the bond,in the amount of §55,000, of MosearFriedman,

Superintendent of the Carlisle Indian School, Pennsylvania 

which was executed jointly and severally by the Federal

Union Surety Company and the Illinois Surety Company, you 

are informed that Superintendent Friedman filed a new bond 

which became effective September 2, <1911. Therefore, the 

said companies will not he held liable for any acts or de­

faults committed by him after September 1, 1911, under the 

bond referred to.

This information was given to your local agent, 

this City, on January 22, 1912.

Hesp ectfully,

Acting Commissioner.



JI^H 9 OXI^AXIPO M S □

Treasury Department,
Second Asst. Com. , Indian Affairs, 
Washington, D.C.

April 24, 1912.

Dear Sir:

Re: Bond ITo. 61971-Moses Friedman, Supt., 
Indian School, Carlisle, Pa.

This Company previously executed bond on behalf 

of Mr. Hoses Friedman, as Supt. of the Indian School at 

Carlisle, pa, and as we have been advised that a new bond 

has been filed and approved we would ask you to inform us 

the date of approval of said bond so that we may retire 

our files.

Trusting that you wi 11 be good enough to forward 

us this information by early mail, beg to remain,

ECO: GE

Yours very truly,



Name of School....... Carlisle -Indian School ,•Carl isle i Pai(............................................

Report of CHAS. F. PEIRCE, Supervisor. Date....January.. 15 ,1912 ................... 19.

Section 4. Employees: f; 6!)« ,j
' * wEfficiency report for Indian Office status file.

COMMENTS.

AS CHECKED.

Name Hoses Friedman Excellent
Position Superintendent Good X
Salary $2650. per annum Fair
School Carlisle,Ea. Poor
Date dan.15,1912

Race White Age 36

lit.Friedman has been at this place for about three years,and 

to one not familiar with the details of the institution he 

would appear as a very successful superintendent.

However,he is not a good organizer,nor does he possess that 

personal magnetism so necessary in order to hold the support 

of his employes. He is an roan of good character,has high ideals 

and in interested in making the school a success.

Respectfully submitted,

dU,
Supervisor of Indian Schools.

1



Eduoation-
Smployeea.

2379-1912.
H V B

Expiration
of bond.

JAW 22 1812

Mr. John L. Fletcher,

General Agent,

Federal Union Surety Company, 

Washington, I). C.

Sir:

In answer to your letter of January 8, 1912, you

are informed that the Illinois Surety Company and the Fed­

eral Union Surety Company will not be^hdld liable for any 

acts or defaults committed by Moses Friedman as Superintendent

of the Carlisle Indian School, Pennsylvania, after September!,

1911, under his bond of $55,000 executed jointly and. severally

by said companies on March 10, 1909.

Respectfully,

l-PML-16
(Signed)
Second Assistant Commissioner



1

Education-
Employe as.

2379-1912
H V B

Expiration 
of ‘bond.

JAN 22 1912

for ?Mr. John B. Rhodes, >

General Agent, Illinois Surety Company,

Bond Building,

Wa sh i ng t on, I). C.

Sir:

You are informed that the Illinois Surety Company

and the federal Union Surety Company will not be held liable 

for any acts or defaults committed by Moses Friedman as Su­

perintendent of the Carlisle Indian School, Pennsylvania, 

after September 1, 1911, under his bond of §55,000, executed 

jointly and severally by said companies on March 10, 1909.

Respectfully,

(Signed) C.F.Bati .’re.
Second Assistant Commissioner.

l-AAC-19.



JOHN L. FLETCHER
605 F ST., N-W

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA

Washington, d. c.

h cx>
i C<?CO
' c© Fc

Jana 8? 1912®

r3

-__

The Commissioner of Indian Affairs,

Washington, f); C.

Sir:-

I would thank you to inform me when the liability of the

Federal Union Surety Company, ceased on the bond of Moses Friedman, 

in the sum of $27500.00, as Superintendent of the Carlisle Indian



I

OjffililSI® I
Asst. Conr

fk&sa, Supe rinten dent,

Carlisle, Pa*

91296

Cone to ashington im .odiately for confer once.

foetal.
2

\

V
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’sduoation- 
inoloyos

77163-1911
CAB

Transmits
■bond

fob
The Secretary

of the Treamury.

By direction of the Secretary of the Interior, I

have the honor to transmit herewith for file in your Bepart- 

ment the official Bond dated Septembers, 1911, of Moses Fried­

man under his appointment; dated March 11, 1908, as Superinten­

dent of the Carlisle Indian School, Pennsylvania.

Signature cards in triplicate are also enclosed.

Respect fully,

(^ed) K S AbbMo
9-MJG-9 Assistant Commissioner.



telegbae
CARLISLE

2
Education-

Employes 
77163-1911
CAB

SEP -8 191!
Friodman,

Superintendent,

Carlisle, Ponnsylvania.

Your bond datod August twenty-ninth approved September second. 

Close a-oeowntH under old bond September one and open vhom under 

new bond soptenbor second. Deposit all funds in your hands except 

individual Indian moneys.

POSTAL

Assist9-WJG-5.



M. FRIEDMAN, SUPERINTENDENT.

Education
Employees 
70797-1911
H V B

Bond.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

United States Indian School,
CARLISLE, PA. , , _ _ _

August 25, 1911.

To the Honorable,

Commissioner of Indian Affairs,

Washington, D. C.

Sir:

In compliance with Office letter of August 23, 1911, 

forwarding to me unexecuted bond, together with a supply 

of signature cards, the bond will be forwarded to a surety 

company for execution, with instructions to them that it 

be sent direct to the Office when executed. The signature

cards, filled out

with instructions

as required in triplicate, in accordance 

contained thereon, are returned herewith.

yery respectfully,

Superintendent.

SJN-H
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Education
Employees
70797-1911
H V 3

MG 23 I9||

FOR FILE.
Superintendent Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.

Sir:

On August 11, 1911, the Treasury Department sus­

pended the qualifying power of the Federal Union Surety 

Company of Indianapolis, Indiana, to act as sole surety on 

bonds given to the United States. In view of the action 

of the Treasury Department the Secretary of the Interior 

approved the recommendation of this Office that new bonds 

be filed in lieu of those on which the Federal Union 

Surety Company is surety. Your bond dated arch 10, 1909, 

is executed jointly and severally by the Illinois Surety 

Company and the federal Union Surety Company in the amount 

of $27,500 each and it will be necessar for vou to file a 

new bond whioh will become effective the date of its ap­

proval.

There is inclosed herewith an unexecuted bond 
f 

together with a supply of signature cards. Please sign 

the bond, have your signature attested by two witnesses



E-70797 2 

and forward the bond to some surety company for execution, 

with instructions to the company to send it direct to this 

Office when executed. Under the provisions of the act of 

Congress approved August 5, 1909, you will be required to 

pay the premium on this bond. The prevailing premium rate 

is one dollar a thousand.
out

The signature cardsshould be filled/in triplicate

in accordance with the instructions contained thereon, and. 

returned to this Office promptly. You will be notified by 

wire of the date your bond is approved,and you are instruct­

ed to close your cash and property accounts under your old 

bond on the day preceding the date the new bond is approved, 

depositing to the oredit of the United States all funds in 

your hands, including miscellaneous receipts of all classes’ 

but excluding Individual Indian moneys, and open your ac­

counts under your new bond with the date of its approval. 

Any indebtedness incurred under your old bond which cannot 

be settled, before the olos / of your accounts can be paid 

from funds applicable and included in your accounts under 

your new bond.

Respectfully,

Scatend Assistant Commissioner.

8-LLN-19
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EFFICIENCY RECORD

AS CHECKED

Name : Mose s Eriedman Excellent
Position: Superintende nt Good x
Salary: $2650. per annum Fair
School: Carlisle. Pa. Poor
Date : Feb. 20, 1911 Race--white

COMMENTS

Mr. Friedman has had several years experience in the Indian 

service, admirably fitting him for the position he now holds. He 

is well informed along industrial lines, but does not appear to me 

to be a very good school man.

Supervisor of Indian Schools
' Sup.e.r.i.n-t-e-ndent..

6—2,000 (over.)



INSTRUCTIONS

On the first of April and October of each year officers 
in charge of employees will prepare and submit reports 
in duplicate, on this form, as to the efficiency of employees 
under their direction—a separate report being made for each 
employee.

The general efficiency of an employee will be indicated 
by checking either "Excellent," "Good," "Fair," or "Poor." 
The remarks under "Comments" should be full and complete, 
and embody any information or observations which will aid 
ohe Office in estimating properly the worth, limitations, or 
individual characteristics of each employee.

Efficiency reports are not required on temporary employ­
ees, or employees occupying the positions of Indian Judge, 
Indian Police, Laborer, or any positions paying $300 a year
or less. 6—2,000
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Employed as

Salary /X? *5 0 t —

INSTRUCTIONS—Each employee who receives more than $300 per annum must fill out one of these blanks 
in his or her own handwriting. The agent or superintendent must promptly forward the blank to the Indian 
Office without a letter of transmittal.

RECORD of....

Legal residence
(County.) (Cong. Dist.)

. Quarters need for—No. ..fe-... No.
(Adults.) 

When, where, and in what position did you originally enter the Indian Service?___

a_ ----- . ......... ...... .

When, where, and in what other positions have you servedin the Indian Service?...................

cut.. —-...

If you have children, give ages

t/2;
n ___ ______

If you were ever separated from the Service give reasons briefly ..Lz

------------

Have you any chronic disease, defect of speech, sight, hearing, hand, foot, or limb?

........7^..— ..._..... ..........
Give your exact height and weight..

Give your U. S. military or naval service

What civil service examinations have you passed?. ....21 A. ........
—_______________________
Give the names and locations of the schools or colleges you have attended and the course of

study pursued in each, naming anv degree received and the institution which conferred it

[over.]



Have you had any experience as a disciplinarian in the Indian Service or elsewhere? If so, 
where and when? If not, do you feel qualified to perform the duties of such position?y^Un--

-vC<a
If you lia-ve' practical knov4£clge of any echanical trade, or have ever served an appren­

ticeship, give the length of time yon have worked at such trade. _____  _______________ ____ .

Give in detail all the practical experience you have had in any profession, business, or other

occupation; where and by whom employed, the dates, and the salary received

'___

Name any profession, trade, or other occupation in which you regard yourself as expert ..

___ _ ___ ____ ___________ ___
Give any additional facts which may tend to show your fitness for a position in the Indian

Service calling for special knowledge or experience______________ ________ ___________ ________
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Educat ion-
Appoi nt mentis

13298-1910
H V B

Renewal of
bond'.

/ FEB 19
Mo Friedman, Esq. ,

Superintendent Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

Sir:

The Office has received your letter of February 

14, saying that your bond of $60,000 will expire on March 31, 

1910.

Your present bond is in the amount of $55,000 and 

became effective April 1, 1909. Undei' the law, a bond may 

run for four years but at the expiration of that time it 

must be renewed. However, when the Secretary of the Interior 

deems a new bond necessary he may, in his discretion, require 

any disbursing officer under the Jurisdiction of the Commis­

sioner of Indian Affairs to execute a new bond.

As the bond under which you are serving is suffic­

ient, it will not be necessary for you to file a new one at 

this time.

Very respectHt Dortch^ 
s'" H g '

J J-18 Chief Education Division.
7947



M. RIEDMAN. Superintendent.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL,
CARLISLE, PA.

Accounts.
February 14th,

SUBJECT: 
Renewal of

bond as Superintendent.

The Honorable,
Commissioner of Indian Affairs,

Washington, D. C.

Sir:

My bond as Superintendent will expire on March 

31st of this year, and as the Illinois Surety Company, 

with offices in Washington, D. C., has taken up the 

matter of renewing the same, I would be pleased to know 

whether this company will be acceptable to the Office, and

whether the amount, $60,000, is again to be stipulated.

to ask that an immediate reply beI beg leave

given me

Sup erinte nde nt






